OP \$40.00 77704462

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM353819
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Balance Studios, Inc.		08/28/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Balance Studio, Inc.	
Street Address:	411A Highland Avenue	
Internal Address:	No. 101	
City:	Somerville	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02144	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77704462	K KINK ACADEMY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7813732873

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-599-9775

Email: balancestudios3@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Heather R. Norton
Address Line 1: 236 West Portal Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 143

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K KINK ACADEMY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather R. Norton
SIGNATURE:	/hnorton/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Balance Filed1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005615 FRAME: 0653

900336591

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:14 AM 08/28/2015 FILED 09:12 AM 08/28/2015 SRV 151229118 - 4643277 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE FOR RENEWAL AND REVIVAL OF CHARTER

The corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, the charter of which was voided for non-payment of taxes and/or for failure to file a complete annual report, now desires to procure a restoration, renewal and revival of its charter pursuant to Section 312 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name the corporation was incorporated was with the name Balance Studios, Inc. The name of the entity name upon renewal will be Balance Studio, Inc.

SECOND: The address of its registered agent in the State of Delaware is 1013 Centre Rd. Suite 403-A in the city of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19805. The name of its registered agent at such address is American Incorporators Ltd.

THIRD: The date of filing of the Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation in Delaware was January 09, 2009.

FOURTH: The date when the restoration, renewal, and revival of the charter of this company is to commence is February 28, 2011, same being prior to the date of the expiration of the charter. This renewal and revival of the charter of the corporation is to be perpetual.

FIFTH: This corporation was duly organized and carried on the business authorized by its charter until March 1, 2011 at which time its charter became inoperative and Voided for nonpayment of taxes and this certificate for renewal and revival is filed by authority of the duly elected directors of the corporation in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware.

In testimony whereof, and in compliance with the provisions of Section 312 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended, providing for the renewal, extension, and restoration of charters, the last and acting President of Balance Studios, Inc. has hereunto set his hand to this certificate on August 25, 2015.

Robert Edwards

Print Name

TRADEMARK REEL: 005615 FRAME: 0654

RECORDED: 09/02/2015